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Mr. John Cheetham, Vice Chairman 
Americas Supply Manager 
Unilever Americas 
800 Sylvan Road R-59 
Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 
Phone:   201-894-7485 
Fax:       201-894-7098 
Email:   john.cheetham@unilever.com  
 
Mr. Richard J. Enticott 
President and CEO 
Martin Bauer Inc. 
300 Harmon Meadow Blvd. Ste 510 
Secaucus,  NJ 07094 
Phone: 201-659-3100 
Fax: 201-659-3180 
Email:    richard.enticott@martin-bauer-group.us 
 
Mr. Tim Hare 
President 
Vitex Packaging Group 
1137 Progress Road 
Suffolk, VA 23434 
Phone: 757-538-3115 
Fax: 757-538-3120 
Email: thare@vitexpackaging.com 
 
Mr. Jem McDowall 
Vice President 
Universal Commodities (Tea) Trading, Inc.  
141 Parkway Road, Suite 20 
Bronxville, NY 10708 
Phone: 914-779-5700 
Fax: 914-779-5742 
Email:  jemmcdowall@UCTT.com  

Mr. Ira Barbakoff 
Co-President 
Eastern Tea Corporation 
1 Engelhard Drive 
Monroe Township, NJ 08831 
Phone:   609-860-1100 
Fax:       609-860-1105 
Email:  ibarbakoff@easternteacorp.com 
 
Ms. Lori Bigelow   
Senior Vice-President 
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. 
201 Black Rock Turnpike 
Fairfield, CT 06430 
Phone:   203-334-1212 ext. 3274 
Fax:       203-382-5509 
Email:    lbigelow@rcbigelow.com 
 
Mr. William A. Bowron, Jr., Chairman 
Chairman, President/CEO  
Red Diamond, Inc. 
400 Park Ave, PO BOX 2168 
Birmingham, AL  35201 
Phone: 205-577-4000 ex. 1112 
Fax: 205-254-6062 
Email: billbowron@reddiamond.com 
 
Mr. Gary Byrom 
Director of Marketing, Beverages 
Ahlstrom FiberComposites 
Scott House, 1 Mid New Cultins 
Edinburgh, Scotland 
Phone:   +44 1890-819346 
Fax:       +44 1890-818256 
Email:   gary.byrom@ahlstrom.com  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Andrew McKay  
Director of Industrial Sales 
Haelssen & Lyon GmbH 
10 Church Street, Ste F 
Bernardsville, NJ 07924 
Phone: 908-766-0440 
Fax: 908-766-0441 
Email: AMckay@GlobalTeaExtracts.com 
 
Ms. Barbara Roth 
President and CEO 
Eight O’Clock Coffee 
3 Paragon Drive 
Montvale, NJ 07645 
Phone:  201-571-0333 
Fax:  212-697-8658 
Email:  rothb@eightoclock.com  
 
Mr. Ken Rudee    
Director of Operations 
Barnes & Watson Fine Teas 
270 S Hanford St, Suite 211 
Seattle, WA 98134 
Phone: 206-625-9435 
Fax: 206-625-0345 
Email:  ken@bwtea.com 
 
Mr. Joseph P. Simrany, President 
President 
Tea Association of the U.S.A., Inc. 
362 5th Avenue, Suite 801 
New York, NY 10001 
Phone:  212-986-9415 
Fax:  212-697-8658 
Email: Simrany@teausa.org 
 
 

Mr. John L. Smith, Treasurer  
Vice President 
Henry P. Thomson, Inc. 
29 East Main St, Box 147 
Mendham, NJ 07945 
Phone: 973-543-5800 ext: 16 
Fax: 973-543-6233 
Email: jsmith@hpthomson.com  
 
Mr. John Snell, Vice Chairman 
Trading Manager 
Mother Parker’s Tea and Coffee Inc. 
2530 Stanfield Road  
Mississauga, Ontario L4Y 1S4, Canada 
Phone:   905-279-9100 
Fax:       905-279-9821 
Email:    jsnell@mother-parkers.com  
 
Mr. Gilbert Zaris  
Vice-Chairman   
Harris Freeman & Company, Inc.  
344 New Albany Road  
Moorestown, NJ 08057  
Phone:   856-793-0290 ext: 914  
Fax:       856-793-0283  
Email:    gil@harrisfreeman.com 


